CMG650R PartsList

Table of Contents

Cabinet Exterior

Cabinet Interior

Refrigeration

Water System

Control Box

Wiring Diagrams




CMG650R THE PARTS ILLUSTRATIONS AND PARTS LISTS

KING VALVE

DRIER -
DAMPENING P
- coL T PO | ATOR
N [ |_—AccumuL
L
SIGHT GLASS T
SN THERMOSTATIC
LIQUID LIN EXPANSION VALVE (TXV)
SOLENOID 9/
VALVE H! TEMPERATURE

CUT-OUT

/ \ ; &’3
( \Ho’TeAs A2

. ""| w .
< \ \
I o NI | SOLENOD
i VALVE
L N

COMPRESSOR

EVAPORATOR % ..
PLATE LT

WATER DISTRIBUTION
SYSTEM

BIN THERMOSTAT :
BRACKET

AUGUST, 1988
Page 3

CONTROL BOX
ASSEMBLY

WATER
DISTRIBUTOR

4\

ﬁ/

/ DRAIN

ﬁ& % TROUGH



CMG650R THE PARTS ILLUSTRATIONS AND PARTS LISTS

N\
*
e
\G

A

/4

AN

./ ’/'/"////?f//’//‘f///'/'
i
7
7
U

,/,
7
7

i
TV

L

25 (B

/
L

24 /
23
22
21 7 \
/ > P
2 7
/:§\ P
NN v
§§ S
E%:\ N A r
N Q\ 19 1
VARSS 18 /4
20 17 13
CABINET ASSEMBLY (PART I)
ITEM PART ITEM PART
NUMBER NUMBER DESCRIPTION NUMBER NUMBER DESCRIPTION
HAI! & llc!! UDI' ((Al! & “c,! HD"
1 A31084-001  A32158-001  Top Panel, Enamel 13 03-1406-04  Same Nut, #8-32
A31084-002 A32159-002 Top Panel, Stainless Steel 14 15-0411-00 Same Strike
2 03.1417-03 Same Lockwasher 15 No Number  A32169-001 Front Support
3 03-1531-01 Same Screw, #8-32 16 02-0836-00 Same Cabinet Catch
4 A31086-001  A32162-001  End Panel (Right), Enamel 17 A31085-001  A32163-001  End Panel (Left), Enamel
A31086-002 A32162-002 End Panel (Right), A31085-002 A32163-002  End Panel (Left),
Stainless Steel Stainless Steel
5 03-1417-03 Same Lockwasher 18 03-1417-03 Same Lockwasher
6 03-1531-01 Same Screw 19 03-1531-01 Same Screw
7 03-1417-03 Same Lockwasher 20 A31242-001 A32161-001 Service Panel, Enamel
8 03-1404-12 Same Screw, #8-32 A31242.002 A32161-002  Service Panel, Stainless Steel
9 A31242-001  A32161-001  Service Panel, Enamel 21 03-1404-12 Same Screw, #8-32
A31242-002 A32161-002  Service Panel, Stainless Steel 22 03-1412-03  Same Lockwasher
10 03.0271-00 Same Speed Nut 23 03-1417-03 Same Lockwasher
11 15-0711-00 Same Emblem 24 03-1531-01 Same Screw
12 A30900-001  A32160-001  Front Panel, Enamel 25 A31048-001  A32202-001  Back Panel, F.A.

A30900-002 A32160-002 Front Panel, Stainless Steel

AUGUST, 1988
Page 4



CMGO650R THE PARTS ILLUSTRATIONS AND PARTS LISTS

CABINET ASSEMBLY (PART ll)

AUGUST, 1986
Page 6§

ITEM PART
NUMBER NUMBER DESCRIPTION
“A’! & “c” “D"
1 A30906-001 A32210-001 Support Brace
2 A31151-002 A32158-001 Retainer F.A.
3 02-2810-01 02-2867-01 Splash Panel
4 A31080-001 A32172-001 Evaporator Bracket (Right)
5 A31082-001 A32173-001 Evaporator Bracket {Left)
6 A30897-001  A32165-001 Evaporator Plate Cover
7 03-0727-05 Same Thumbscrew
8 A31217-001 A32153-001 Base
9 A31099-001  A32262-001 Bin Thermostat Bracket
10 03-0727-05 03-0727-09 Thumbscrew
11 03-1531-002 Screw



CMG650R THE PARTS ILLUSTRATIONS AND PARTS LISTS

16

VALVE CORE,

15
/
//
TORQUE /
TO 60-75 /
INCH POUNDS —_—
ALWAYS USE A BACK-UP
WRENCH TO AVOID DAMAGE
TO THE REFRIGERANT TUBING.
REFRIGERATION SYSTEM
ITEM PART
NUMBER NUMBER DESCRIPTION
IIA” & “c" MD”
1 11-0422-02 Same Low Ambient Control
2 02-2426-02 Same Drer
3 16-0761-01 Same Receiver .
4 16-0758-02 Same Expansion Valve Assembly 10—
5 16-0762-01 Same Sight Glass
6 12-2135-02  Same Hot Gas Valve 19
7 12-2300-03 Same Hi Temperature Cut-Out
8 A30296-020 A30296-020 Evaporator Plate
9 18-5600-02 Same Ccmpressor (208-230/60/1)
18-5800-03 Same Ccmpressor (208-230/60/3)
10 18-2200-28 Same Mounting Grommet
11 18-2200-27 Same Sleeve
12 03-1407-07 Same Washer, 5/16
13 03-1417-12 Same Washer
14 03-1405-20 Same Screw, 5/16-18
15 16-0563-00 Same Valve Cap
16 16-0560-00 Same Valve Core
17 A31132-020 A32305-020 Heat Exchanger
18 12-2274-01 12-2274-01 Liquid Line Solenoid (CM650R)
19 12-1868-02 Same Crankcase Heater
{CM650R) 32D
Same 12-1868-03 Crankcase Heater
I{CM650R) 3D
20 18-5600-51 Same Overload for 18-5600-02
Compressor AUGUST, 1986

Page 6



CMG650R THE PARTS ILLUSTRATIONS AND PARTS LISTS

WATER SYSTEM
ITEM PART

NUMBER NUMBER DESCRIPTION
IIA” & llc“ HD"
1 13.084001  Same Manifold Hole Plug g; gg‘;:gg'g? wasg‘"
2 A29703-001 Same Manifold Water Tube Soeee asher
: - 23 A30914-001  A30914-002 Pump Mounting Bracket
3 02-2527-01 Same Water Distributor Tube
. 24 03-1417-03 03-1417-05 Lockwasher, #10
4 13-0617-48 Same O-Ring (2)
! . 25 03-1406-03 03-1406-05 Nut, #10-32
5 02-2519-01 Same Plastic Tee % 03-1394-03
6 03-1404-10  Same Screw, #8 x 1/2” S.8. pad 03'1 40“'g ga' Nut
7 02-2878-01 Same Sump End Cover 1408-34 pecial Washer
g . . 28 02-2642-01 Same Piate Mount
8 02-2801-01 02-2868-01 Drain Trough
29 A30296-020 Same Evaporator Plate
9 No Number No Number Cube Chute ! .
10 02-2869-01 Sump 30 No Number 13-0674-07 Drain Hose, 8 §
1 A30018-001  Same Sump Inlet Tube 3 13067407 Same Water Hose, 33
R 32 03-0727-45 03-0727-09 Thumbscrew
12 03-1531-01 Same Screw, #8-32 33 03-1417-03 S L
13 12.2261-03 12231303  Solenoid Valve Assembly 1417- ame ockwasher
14 16-0791-01 Half Union Coupling AN @ I
15 16-0162-00 Strainer A” &"C [‘)‘EIAIL .
16 03-1394-01  Same Pal Nut A c
- 17 03-1405-03 03-1645-01 Screw 34 A30917-001 A30917-002 Stand Pipe
18 A31757-004  A32282-003 Drain Fab Assembly 35 13-0617-02 Same O-Ring
- (Air-Cooled) 36 02-2606-01 Same Tube - Female
19 12-2265-22 Same Water Pump Assembly 37 13-0674-11 Same Drain Tube, 3.5
20 03-1403-17 Screw, #8-32 x 3/8” 38 02-2812-01 02-2812-02 Reservoir

AUGUST, 1986
Page 7



CMG650R THE PARTS ILLUSTRATIONS AND PARTS LISTS

37

CONTROL BOX

ITEM
NUMBER

WO NDOD &WN =

38

PART
NUMBER
ltA" & llc" uD"
13-0557-00 Same
12-1213-10 Same
03-1417-18 Same
03-1403-02 Same
03-1403-02 Same
03-1417-18 Same
11-0420-01 Same
11-0429-01 Same
A30902-001 A32168-001
03-1531-01 Same
12-1980-02 Same
12-1879-03  Same
12-1912-01 Same
03-1403-02 Same
03-1403-05 Same
03-1417-03 Same
11-0427-02 Same
03-1403-05 Same
03-1417-03 Same

DESCRIPTION

Grommet

Snap Bushing

Tooth Lockwasher (2)
Screw, #6-32 (2)
Screw, #6-32 (2)
Tooth Lockwasher (2)
Lo Pressure Control
High Pressure Control
Control Box Cover
Screw

Timer

Relay, 3PDT (208-230)
Circuit Board

Screw, #6-32 (5)
Screw, #8-32 (2)
Tooth Lockwasher
Bin Thermostat
Screw, #8-32 (2)
Tooth Lockwasher

AUGUST, 1986
Page 8

PART
NUMBER
HAII & llc!l llD!)
11-0435-01 Same
03-1417-16 Same
12-0426-01 Same
12-0426-01 Same
12-1213-17 Same
13-0557-00 Same
03-1423-01 Same
18-1903-33 Same
03-1403-02 Same
03-1403-15 Same
12.2048-02 Same
03-1103-00 Same
03-1418-06 Same
No Number Same
18-1902-45 Same
18-2200-39 Same
03-1403-15 Same
18-1901-45 Same
18-2200-38 Same

10

/

QO

DESCRIPTION

Cube Size Control

Tooth Lockwasher

Switch SPST

Switch SPST

Snap Bushing

Grommet

Speed Nut (1)

Potential Relay (208-230/60/1)

Screw, #6-32 (2)

Screw, #8-32

Contactor (208-230/60/3)
Twin Speed Nut (1)

Hex Screw, #10-24 x 1/2 (2)
Bracket, Run Capacitor
Run Capacitor

Start Capacitor Bracket
Screw, #8-32 (2)

Start Capacitor

Start Capacitor Cap



CMG650R WIRING DIAGRAM

XOS NOLLIDNOS
. ~BZis 3504 ‘XYW ONY 3OVII0A |
ATINO SHOLONANOD H3IdH0OD 3ASN Areens voi BIVIaINVN IS {0 | e
2L DAY YD ¥l 40 ﬂ
¥ ONIENR 3Q0D TYINLIITNZ FIVNOILYN FHL HLIM FDINVYANODIVY NI NIS
[ 2] 1 QITVIVAGNI A0 LSNM HOIHM DNINIM V314 DAY IIANI SANIT 0AMEYT SDLO0N 1 1 X 2EVOANVED
H v3
ATdens wImod |3 \% m ONYINL »e =
H L ] e
PAAA— M .I e
NILYIN ISVIINYED . ol._ »e xon,l s
9 - ———— .
..5”. Laiva .::Sn__ I [worovinos] | |ue ~M.. H
ns i FETR LTSRN 198/ -
i . HILIMS s VoL Yo 7 lls
TLy T =~ 418
| xos Jll-l.lﬁlo .lJV - = I_tmzlwm Mo S o J
2T INOILONAIY _ fm L ¥01731084
[F %o H .. N e TYNHILNI
| |
. ; WFTTRS -
105 b 1odiNon ) “ 1 mi..zu.—a:. A ﬁ.l v
woravingd 'JLUN* ssaud 01 | i | o i M v
* )it | | b1
¥ | | n 440
AV i 1 e s
HEINL _ s i \ * wo H r a3aNnous 319
— — l*_ " " 430 LSNW LINN SIHL
HILIMS HalIns | | | I i
203 wanis Y xu—..:. 4! ! uuu““zon_ _lxﬁ._u !
1 ke ° g
) S Bomel | S
s L] vaisvm ! 1 v
o wanl 210x 235, z1s_3end e
Aviay ans ! f \
uoLom o I0NINOD ; I | ¢ OWYINL §
L Fi IPY z N Hlbo. "SS3Nd IH ] " _ _ ae
, i :
ﬁ “10% MY QINDI ! " L.
B |
-~
} 1 i
. snoura™ i I Al33vs
08 NILVA | I - -
Tk e
T A Taviau uswis - ! * e
108 8vo ox sosavines i o 3ANSSTud1H |
1 m 4! —
A
X ! ] dnnd
V2l uIsNIaNOT ne ¢
WOSSINGNOD 3iomay —
% Nvd T |
wva ﬂ _ <
Y vasnaonos § » TOULNOD 4 r/
“ 240NN 0L " _ 3¥nss3¥4 01 _.|~||Au
L. - i
~(O~ (o -
nv4 I

‘LINN SIHL »
Ol HIMOd 11V 1O3INNODSIA _ a

I
Ol 3¥INOIY 39 AVH SNVIW | I2vA_ o T NOI L1404 aIWIL
GIONIT0S | [

s IHL NI NMOHS LIND SIKL
L1O3INNOOSIQ INO NVHL JHOW || "5 _s;s

j ; xs [
INOILAVD V"5 = ] —~4—-  [coo-gorzeV

37240 ONIZ33¥4 KL 4O

Page 10

Wiring Diagram CM650RE-3C (208-230/60/3)
AUGUST, 1986

Use of the High Temperature cut-out begins with Serial Number 877650-02G



CMG650R WIRING DIAGRAM

ATNO SHOLONANOD H3AddOD 3ISN ans asnd Juurwﬂnﬁmwmm‘w.@wuﬂwm_ J g3aNnou 3g
“AHIM OMY
¥ DMISN 3009 TYIIHLDZ I TVNOLLYN mzo» zﬂ..ﬂeumvu%zuwu_«._.u wa 1SN LINN SIHL
n QITIVASN 38 LSNM HOIHM DN Q314 LVDION) S3NIT GIHSYD ‘S10N e _
AMdNE MIMO———————— 1 v _ OWY3INL | _ so1ovinos] ™ e 311804
JA ; | ( J @ ¥012110Md
N\ ¥ILVIH ASYIINVED . qb - AWNJ ] e mm TYNY¥3IX3
J -ls.” ﬂ
;.Sf;u&:i NV _._. \x.—/p T um D
| _ i dJRO0T T I w1 e
1 — HOLIMS | | \ ae
m_ *zo_»ox:..‘ N »
W ! . r . — — Cne o
41 1l ! !
.Jale_ — . | i _....vﬂnju.l_ s —
wosoniies "5 JEIR i I e B
vyls ! I 1 :oH/. | »e
vy “ “ n X *|A..<u._u _ T s - iR v
_ ...m..“._ulA 1__ NYITD " " _ ! rl>n<la|u|x|L i
u.“.u.:;u “ | | _ IVILNILI 04
[ usnL M “ wa L W ' 30L19vdY)
w0 g _.I L
HILIME | 340R30 01| > NOR
MY __...lﬂvln“ v
A10N 23S wN_m mn:U
TOHINOD —< n “ J H'_ n m.
$534d IX 1 I _ _ ne I hy .
i | L. “ - J_ 18vLs
§ [} ] 2 e H 1\
100 | “ 4134¥S i T» W “ I..l.l _‘ﬂ.
PLETET H N I_ _ = =
g e R 1 b b | ,Im_ ! 1
AVI3W HBIN I [ O _ b op——dr N 1 e
708 VO 1oM NOLOVINOT 1 1f 1 1081800 o0 N {
L 1 1 ::nm:..L TS N R o
A2 unuTd —~ ! ! I TS T
vl,_ { 1 ¥ ’ Gy | @ \\.l“. , [
av3 1uvis >.,_d_u»_rw.»o. i~ 1165 ><..K. 1NZ10d "..um..ue.ou_ ns _" __.lh_ x—u_r\ M”..m \_ w04
W0SS3UANGD f alomas _’ {1 "Em.,_\v mz —< @
LI 5 AR <
YN _TF g
' gunzuﬂﬂ.oo | lom E 1N RN @F:ﬂ ﬁ
| lonauol | 108 1N0D _ ~ @ﬂl _ 1‘
YNSS3¥4-01
rio.c.n._ 1oL _In ! -0 @ [ ]
NY4 waLm (A=
s
LINN SIHL Ol H3IMOd TV - “ JIOAD ONIZ33H4 FHL
LO3INNODSIA OL G3HIND3Y 38 AVAA .I.WER »a' _SY9 10M T-l- 40 NOILHOd Q3WIL 3HL
SNVIN LDO3NNODSIA INQ NVHL JHOW |! .__o.:._omJ ﬁl.czw,s ' ._::.:3 _ Nt NMOHS 1INN SIHL
» e
INOLLNVD e ~ [2e0-8012¢EV |

Page 11

AUGUST, 1988

Use of the High Temperature cut-out begins with Serial Number 877650-02G
Wiring Diagram CM650RE-32 (208-230/60/3)



CMG650R WIRING DIAGRAM

"ATNO SHOLONANOD H3ddOD 3ASN

“IUIM DMY YD FL JO WRNININ
¥ ONISN 300D TYIIHLIDITS TYNOILYN JHL HAIM FONVYQHOIDY NI

€1 z3

[

AMddNS HIMOd

VW~
HILYIH ISYOIUNVED

NY312 |
|
1
|
4
" wo
b |
A1l
02 HOLIMS 10ULNOD

|
|
T
|
'$S3Ud 071 [
|
|
|
|

PR
/

dNNd HILVYM

HOLIVLINOD  Juos
vl
I3
AvI3Y
HSINIS
NY3T12
= L_
WO Lims HOLIMS I
HIWIL
103 /™ wamy ON 1 g
IX&ET] ™ HFrwo
..m_z_u/(\ OWYEHL 0 0
s Nig PEFEITY
1]
HOLON Aviay ww".m»
HSINIY 3and| JOUINOD |
uanil r. "SS3IL IN im

108 INIT gInon

=
108 HAlVYM

108 SYD L0H

10040

wal M

ﬂ__u

1 Pavaay uswia

S

8°F0<FI°Q|I

=
)

..Ommwxs:ou/_\
NVd4

T uasnaanos § ,

| ziom3w o1 |
! 1

rli YOIIL

"™ -LINN SIHL
Ol H3IMOd 11V 123NNOJSIa
Ol d3YIND3H 39 AVWN
LO3INNODSIA INO NVHL JHOW

‘NOILNVD |

G3TIVLISNI 30 LSOW HDIHM DNIWIM O131d ALYDIONI SINIT GIHSYQ :3LON

“3ZIS 35Nd XYW GNY 3DYLIOA
AddNE O FLVIJINYN 335

XOB8 NOLLONNM

0 HIALVYIH FSYIANYHD

401231084
TYNHILNI

aaaNnoyy aa
1SN 1INN SIHL

SNY3N

dNNd

IS

37040 9NIZ3I3U4 IHL 40
NO11¥Od QINIL
3HL NI NMOHS 1INN SIHL

IIIIIIIII L o
Mg __
v Cowuanl _ .
_ .
[ ]
0~ . ]
. 4019v1n03 | | |,
R el
A3
g el [TReyed
NOILONNATS [
M L SN
| ’ _V b
| ! [ HaTiRs 1
| 1 CETE-L L Y u
| 1 0 o
| | ) \
“ | 440 e
! " - v
|| naw
“ " A NO I r
| “ ido _
_ Nva | L nyaio |
pasnaanoy h
BLON3Y OJ - % .
T|ANI1_ y
'alon 338 3z1s 38N ‘_
| “==" el
" ! CowainL |
|
1 |
| |
| " 1
|
i | Al34Vs
!
{ “ | 4
“ i _ T0¥INOD e
1 “ _ J¥NSSINd-IN
_ [
|
! _
H3asnIaNo na
310n3y
NV4
LT
Ca -
i TO¥LINOD A
_F JUNSSIYUd mul_ L .g
1noLNS
dwal W WH i M
bT]
CERTY % _S¥9 1oy L
mln:.zﬁomJ_ _ﬂ_u_ozﬁoml_: 1 GION310S |
! L A ] ua _ el w_
L Lawi qner

| £00-80LZEV |

HOSSAUAdNOD

Wiring Diagram CM650RE-3D (208-220/60/3)

AUGUST, 1986
Page 12



CM650R WIRING DIAGRAM

XO8 NOILINNT “

ATNO SHOLONANOD H3ddO0D ISN 3ZIS 3SNd WAWIXVIW BO4 ILVIJIWYN 338 L

1/09/0£Z/80% IOVLIOA 3N

d3AaNNOHd 39

*IHIM DOMY YD P 4O NNWININ
¥ ONISN 3002 TYOIMLITTI TYNOILYN SHL HLIM 3ONVAHOODV NI e 1SN LINN SIHL
Q3ITNVLISNI 38 1SNAW HOIHM DNIHIM 01314 31V OIONI SINIT G3IHSVYA ‘310N ="
= A2 OWYIHL |
A1ddNS HIMOd! 1 _ _Iz.olp.ofzou ¥ X8  ATA\ILISN
i e e MV B o | O
H3LVIH ISVIIINVHD o .8 Ed e N¥
N ° zL S\..L o 2E ==
N [ N — JEal ¢a
dANd HALVM Z(Wl—w*_ e ~Pl— ~.—J > 4
[ _ ne .Im_EJ [ R e ™~
[ . HoLims | O X »e
x08
! fzo_roz_...& J\Ivu.l_ : ¥
1§

ng —

TN m
| _—fe T
: | V| st =" » =
HOLIMS  TOHMINOD | | i | HILSVW A us ! 1
HOLOVINOD  4w0od  SS3Hd 03 | ! 1 “wo lﬂL | ° | m _ _
ﬂ | | 440 >e—d] ey o1 | .
f “ “ | e v .r:,;x Lo D
B i ! | eS| WITRiio7
Buasl ] T ] (
q00/ \HOLmMS N0 N 3 Lagamd oo | Nv3TD | ¥0110vdYD
— e ————— |
e A AT et ) Lt T i
NIE  yaisvw "I||QI|“ " p
) 3LON 338 3Z1S 38N
AVI3Y  OWHIHL B | 1 P LA -
" e B ] e S .
l@ﬂﬂ:nlsﬂl | i I S | o, MY 1uv1s
i | | 2E& = T %
. snoiatt i m AL34VS LR D | [:.\"
J0S H3ILVM JdRAL H 1 | 4 ll_ | E] _ﬁl
| |6 I ! | | ! |
0574 1om AVI38 HSINId xo._.u:zoMﬂ " " _ 1041N02 _ _" r—= "k_. / “ N8
11 ] L JANSSTUA-IH | | __r-ﬂ\|n._ a7
dvo NnH | C.Q | oo Ny
el ——r] O L I L Ve oy
dv2 LHVLS ..<:zu.5;\j 1109 AVI3TIVILNILOMG JHISNIONOD na o x\_hv/uu__._uj \_
uoSS3aNOO\__J 3i0n3 gy m L imE —< @
NVd L e | [ NTTEe
I - DOy 3R L—ne<
T ! /.H» LT fay rmlraw_:uma @._
| 30K o1 | ! M 1081802 m | /ﬁ T n_ I
3YNSS3U4- 01
r.fO.?nu_ 100100 B L =|I|_ r S A
NVd dN3L I \ I ; L
»e /
LINN SiHL Ol H3AMOd T1V - 2L 3TOAD DNIZ33H4 FHL
1O3NNODSIA OL GIYINOIY 38 AVIN | _¥3lvm xa' SYI 10M ] 40 NOLLHOd Q3NIL 3HL
SNYIW L1O3INNOISIA INO NVHL JHOW || a10NT105 | ' aioN3T0S mxn i. G1ON310S w | Ni NMOHS 1IN SIHL
e
INOLLNVD T | D [2£0-80L2EV |

Page 13

Wiring Diagram CM650RE-32D (208-230/60/1)
AUGUST, 1986



